International Airport Industrial Park    •    Mailing Address: PO Box 11400    •    Tucson, AZ 85734    •    Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson Blvd.    •    Tucson, AZ  85706
Tel: (520) 746-1111     •     Twx: 910-952-1111     •     Cable: BBRCORP     •     Telex: 066-6491     •     FAX: (520) 889-1510     •     Immediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132
SHC5320
FEATURES
● ACQUISITION TIME TO 0.01%: 1.5µs max
● HOLD MODE SETTLING TIME: 350ns max
● DROOP RATE AT +25°C: 0.5µV/µs max
● TTL COMPATIBLE

short circuit to either supply.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1) PACKAGE INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Top View SOIC
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
SHC5320KP 14-Pin Plastic DIP 010
SCH5320KU 16-Pin SOIC 211
SHC5320KH 14-Pin Cerdip 163
SHC5320SH 14-Pin Cerdip 163
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Burr-Brown
recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling
and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degrada-
tion to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits
may be more susceptible to damage because very small
parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
®
SHC5320 4
DICE INFORMATION
PAD FUNCTION
9 Output
10 Bandwidth Control